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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model BR150

CPU GD32F330

Case material ABS plastic

Battery capacity 2500mAh

Fan motor 1400pa Domestic Brushless motor
Suction power 650 pa standard mode / 1000 pa Turbo mode
Dust compartment 0.21

Water tank 0.231

Speed 0.3m/s

Adapter voltage: 19V/0.6A

Dimensions 300*74 mm

Weight 2.5 kg

Charging time 4.5 hours

BEFORE USE

Before use, remove the protective strips from the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner, and from the charging station.

1. CONNECT TO THE APP

EZ mode

1. After turning on the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner, long press and hold the power plug button until the buzzer “ticks” and release.
The power button on the machine is bright green and blinks slowly.

2. Open the Smart Life app and press the blue plus at the top right to add a device

3. Choose small household appliances - Robot Vacuum Cleaner WiFi

4. Enter the account and password of your WiFi network (2.4 GHz) and select “next”.

5. Select “EZ mode” for passing the WiFi data directly to the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner.

AP mode

In case the recommended installation with the “EZ mode” failed, you can follow the steps below to pair the robot vacuum cleaner with the “AP mode”.
1. Select "AP mode” to first connect to the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner’s WiFi network, in order to pass the data from your home network.
2. In AP mode: connect to the WiFi hotspot created by the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner, the WiFi name is “smartlife-****”,

3. In AP mode: after connecting to the WiFi network, return to the Smart Life interface and wait for the connection resuilt.

2. CHARGING THE Sevva SMART ROBOT VACUUM CLEANER

1. Place the charging station on the flat ground against the wall. Do not place objects 0.5 m to the left and right of the charging station or
1.5 min front of the charging station.

2. Attach the charging station to the adapter and plug the adapter into the power outlet.

3. Attach the two side brushes to the bottom of the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner

4. Place the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner on the charging station to charge the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner. While charging,
the indicator flashes. When charging is complete, the indicator will be on constantly. It takes approximately five hours to fully charge the main unit.

During cleaning, the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner automatically checks its power level. If the power level is insufficient, it will
automatically return to the charging station to recharge. You can also press the “home” button on the remote control or in the app to instruct
the main unit to return to the charging stand to activate.

3. CLEANING MODES
For different cleaning needs, this product offers multiple cleaning modes for you to choose from. You can select the different cleaning modes
on the robot vacuum cleaner, through the app, or through the remote control.

Automatic Cleaning
In the off state, press and hold the power button. After the indicator on the robot vacuum cleaner lights up, indicating that the
device is turned on, press the power button again to start the automatic cleaning.

Fixed Point Cleaning
The Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner cleans the ground in a spiral path in the specified area and returns to the original point
after cleaning. To do this, press the crosshair button on the remote control or in the app to enable fixed point cleaning.



Cleaning along the wall
The Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner cleans the ground along edges of solid objects (e.g. wall) and returns to the charging
stand after cleaning. To do this, press the square button on the remote control or in the app to enable cleaning along the edge.

Manual operation
The Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner cleans the ground in the direction that the user transmits. Press the directional pad on
the remote control or in the app to specify the direction.

4. SETTING A SCHEDULE

Inthe app, a schedule can be set within which the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner performs cleaning actions. To do this, in the main
screen of the Smart Life app, go to the “smart” option at the bottom. There are already a number of examples of possible schemes here, you
can select them to put them into use if you wish. You can also modify them to your liking before activation.

To create a completely new schedule, click on the blue plus in the upper right. First the condition must be selected to start the schedule, then
an action must be selected. If it is chosen here to activate the device, it is still necessary to choose in which mode it will be activated. After
this, the schedule can be saved and put into use. Optionally, multiple schedules can be created and in use at the same time.

5. TURNING THE ROBOT CLEANER ON AND OFF
Pause: When the robot vacuum cleaner is active, press the power button on the robot vacuum cleaner or press the pause button on the
remote control to pause the activity.

Wake-up: After the robot vacuum cleaner is paused for more than 10 minutes, it activates sleep mode (the robot vacuum cleaner indicator is
off). Press the power button to wake up robot vacuum cleaner.

Power off: After the robot vacuum cleaner is turned off, press and hold the power button. When the robot vacuum cleaner indicator is off, the
product is turned off.

* It is not recommended to turn offthe Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner after use, but to let it go into sleep mode in the charger, so that it
works better in the next use.

6. MAINTENANCE PARTS

Dust Tank

Press the button on Open the side cover of Empty the dust Remove the HEPA
the dust containerto the dust container. container. filter.
remove it.

Place the HEPA filter back into the dust container.
Make sure the HEPA filter is completely dry.

Close the dust container lid and place it back into
the main unit.

Note: It is recommended to wash the HEPA filter
every 15 to 30 days. The maximum life of the
HEPA filter is three months.

Wash the HEPA filter. Dry the dust container
and filter component to
ensure their longevity.




Charging station, sensors and drive wheels

The charging electrode, lower visual sensor and bumper contain sensitive electronic parts. Use a dry cloth to clean the parts. Do not use a
wet cloth, otherwise water may enter the parts and cause damage.

*Ifthe product is not used for a long time, the battery may over-discharge. To prevent this, it should be charged at least once every three
months. If the battery is over-discharged or left unused for a long time, the product may no longer be rechargeable.

SAFETY TIPS
Before using this product, please read the following safety instructions and observe all routine safety precautions.

Only authorized technicians may disassemble this product. Users are advised not to disassemble this product themselves.
This product can only use the factory supplied power adapter. If other adapters are used, the product may be damaged.
Keep the drive wheels away from electrical wiring, outlets and body parts.

Take care that fabric curtains do not hang in the path of the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner.

Do not place this product near cigarette butts, lighters and other smouldering fires.

Clean the product after charging.

Do not place heavy objects on the unit.

Do not use the Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner outdoors.

Do not use this product in a humid environment, such as the bathroom.

. Do not place this product in a place where it can easily fall (e.g., on desks and chairs).

. To avoid tripping, please inform other occupants of the house when this product is active.
. Remove the battery from the unit before transporting it.

. Please recycle discarded batteries safely.
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TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Model BR150

CPU GD32F330

Materiaal omhulsel ABS plastic

Capaciteit batterijen ~ 25600mAh

Ventilator motor 1400pa Domestic Brushless motor
Zuigkracht 650 pa standard modus/ 1000 pa Turbo modus
Stofcompartiment 0.21

Watertank 0.231

Snelheid 0.3m/s

Adapter voltage: 19V/06A

Afmetingen 300*74 mm

Gewicht 2.5 kg

Laadtijd 4,5 uur

VOOR HET GEBRUIK
Verwijder voor het gebruik de beschermende strips van de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner, en van het laadstation.

1. VERBINDING MAKEN MET DE APP

EZ mode

1.Nadat de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner is aangezet, houdt u de stekkerknop lang ingedrukt totdat de zoemer “tikt” en loslaat. De
aan/uit-toets van de machine is heldergroen en knippert langzaam.

2.0pen de Smart Life app en druk rechtsboven op de blauwe plus om een apparaat toe te voegen

3.Kies klein huishoudelijke apparaten - WiFi reinigingsrobot.

4 .Voer het account en het wachtwoord in van uw WiFi-netwerk (2.4 GHz) en selecteer “volgende”.

5.Kies hier voor de aanbevolen “EZ-modus” voor het direct doorgeven van de wifi gegevens aan de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner.

AP mode

Mocht de aanbevolen installatie met de “EZ-modus” mislukt zijn, kunt u onderstaande stappen volgen om de robotstofzuiger te koppelen

met de “AP-modus”.

1.Kies “AP-modus” om eerst connectie te maken met het wifi netwerk van de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner, om zo de gegevens van
uw thuisnetwerk door te geven. De rest van de instructies gelden alleen voor de “AP-modus”.

2.In AP-modus: maak verbinding met de WiFi hotspot die door de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner is gecreéerd, de WiFi naam is “smartlife-****".

3.In AP-modus: keer na het verbinden met het wifi netwerk terug naar de Smart Life interface en wacht op het verbindingsresultaat.

2. DE Sevva SMART ROBOT VACUUM CLEANER OPLADEN

1.Plaats het laadstation op de vlakke grond tegen de muur. Plaats geen voorwerpen 0,5 m links en rechts van het laadstation of 1,5 m voor
het laadstation.

2.Bevestig het laadstation aan de adapter en steek de adapter in het stopcontact.

3.Bevestig de twee zijborstels aan de onderzijde van de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner

4.Plaats de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner op het laadstation om de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner op te laden. Tijdens het opladen
knippert de indicator. Wanneer het opladen is voltooid, brandt de indicator constant. Het duurt ongeveer vijf uur om het hoofdtoestel
volledig op te laden.

Tijdens het reinigen controleert de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner automatisch zijn vermogensniveau. Als het vermogen onvoldoende
is, keert het automatisch terug naar het laadstation om op te laden. U kunt ook op de “home” toets van de afstandsbediening of in de app
drukken om het hoofdtoestel de opdracht te geven terug te keren naar de oplaadstandaard te activeren.

3. REINIGINGSMODI
Voor verschillende reinigingsbehoeften biedt dit product meerdere reinigingsmodi voor u om uit te kiezen. U kunt de verschillende
reinigingsmodi selecteren op de robotstofgzuiger, via de app, of via de afstandsbediening.

Automatisch reinigen
In de uitgeschakelde toestand, houdt u de aan/uit toets ingedrukt. Nadat de indicator op de robotstofzuiger brandt, wat
aangeeft dat het apparaat is ingeschakeld, drukt u nogmaals op de aan-/uitknop om het automatisch reinigen te starten.

Vast Punt Reiniging

De Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner reinigt de grond in een spiraalvormige baan in het gespecificeerde gebied en keert na
reiniging terug naar het oorspronkelijke punt. Druk hiervoor op de richtkruistoets op de afstandsbediening of in de app om de
reiniging met een vast punt in te schakelen.



Reinigen langs de wand

De Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner reinigt de grond langs randen van vaste objecten (bijvoorbeeld de muur) en keert terug
naar de laadstandaard na het reinigen. Druk hiervoor op de richtkruistoets op de afstandsbediening of in de app om de
reiniging langs de rand in te schakelen.

Handmatige bediening
De Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner reinigt de grond in de richting die de gebruiker doorgeeft. Druk op de
vierpuntsdruktoets op de afstandsbediening of in de app om de richting aan te geven.

4.INSTELLEN VAN EEN SCHEMA

In de app kan een schema ingesteld worden waarbinnen de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner reinigingsacties uitvoert. Ga hiervoor in het
hoofdscherm van de Smart Life app onderaan naar de optie “smart” Er staan hier al een aantal voorbeelden van mogelijke schema’s, je kan
deze eventueel selecteren om ze in gebruik te nemen. Je kan ze voor het activeren ook nog naar wens aanpassen.

Om een geheel nieuw schema te maken, klik rechtsboven op de blauwe plus. Eerst moet de conditie geselecteerd worden om het schemate
starten, Daarna moet er een actie geselecteerd worden. Als hier gekozen is om het apparaat te activeren, dan moet er nog gekozen worden
in welke stand het geactiveerd wordt. Hierna kan het schema opgeslagen worden en in gebruik genomen worden. Eventueel kunnen er
meerdere schema’s gemaakt worden en tegelijk in gebruik zijn.

5. DE ROBOTSTOFZUIGER IN -EN UITSCHAKELEN
Pauze: Wanneer de robotstofzuiger actief is, drukt u op de aan-/uitknop op de robotstofzuiger of drukt u op de pauzetoets op de
afstandsbediening om de activiteit te pauzeren.

Wake-up: Nadat de robotstofzuiger langer dan 10 minuten is gepauzeerd, activeert het de slaapstand (de indicator van de robotstofzuiger is
uit). Druk op de aan/uit toets om robotstofzuiger te wekken.

Uitschakelen: Nadat de robotstofzuiger is uitgeschakeld, houdt u de aan/uit-toets ingedrukt. Als de indicator van de robotstofzuiger uit is, is
het product uitgeschakeld.

* Het wordt niet aangeraden de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner uit te schakelen na gebruik, maar in de slaapstand te laten gaan in de
lader, zodat het bij het volgende gebruik beter werkt.

6. ONDERHOUD ONDERDELEN

Stofreservoir

Druk op de knop op Open het zijdeksel van Leeg het Verwijder de
het stofreservoir om het stofreservoir. stofreservair. HEPA-filter.
deze te verwijderen.

Plaats de HEPA-filter terug in het stofreservoir.
Zorg ervoor dat de HEPA-filter volledig droog is.

Sluit het deksel van het stofreservoir en plaats
deze terug in het hoofdapparaat.

Opmerking: Het wordt aanbevolen om de HEPA-
filter om de 15 tot 30 dagen te wassen. De
maximale levensduur van de HEPA-filter is drie
maanden.

Was de HEPA-filter. Reinig het stofreservoir
met een doek.



Laadstation, sensoren en aandrijvingswielen
De oplaadelektrode, de onderste visuele sensor en de bumper bevatten gevoelige elektronische onderdelen. Gebruik een droge doek om de
onderdelen te reinigen. Gebruik geen natte doek, omdat anders water in de onderdelen kan binnendringen en schade kan veroorzaken.

* Als het product lange tijd niet gebruikt wordt, kan de batterij over-ontladen worden. Om dit te voorkomen met het minstens eens in de drie
maanden opgeladen worden. Als de batterij overmatig wordt ontladen of lange tijd niet wordt gebruikt, is het product mogelijk niet meer
oplaadbaar.

VEILIGHEIDTIPS

Alvorens dit product te gebruiken, gelieve de volgende veiligheidsinstructies te lezen en alle routinematige veiligheidsvoorzorgen in acht te nemen.

1. Alleen bevoegde technici mogen dit product demonteren. Gebruikers wordt afgeraden om dit product zelf te demonteren.

2. Dit product kan alleen de door de fabriek geleverde voedingsadapter gebruiken. Indien andere adapters wordt gebruikt, kan het
product beschadigd raken.

3. Hou de aandrijfwielen weg van elektrische bedrading, contactdozen en lichaamsdelen.

4. Draag er zorg voor dat stoffen gordijnen niet in het pad hangen van de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner.

5. Plaats dit product niet in de buurt van sigarettenpeuken, aanstekers en andere smeulende vuren.

6. Maak het product schoon na het opladen.

7. Plaats geen zware voorwerpen op het apparaat.

8. Gebruik de Sevva Smart Robot Vacuum Cleaner niet buitenshuis.

9. Gebruik dit product niet in een vochtige omgeving, zoals de badkamer.

10. Plaats dit product niet op een plaats waar het gemakkelijk kan vallen (b.v. op bureaus en stoelen).

11. Om struikelen te voorkomen, gelieve andere bewoners van het huis te informeren wanneer dit product actief is.

12. Verwijder de batterij uit het apparaat voordat het vervoerd wordt.

13. Gelieve afgedankte batterijen veilig te recyclen.
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